
 

 
Form Name:  Amendment to Master Consultant Agreement (Capital Projects) 
Form/File No.:  1349561/T-32026 
City Attorney Approval Date:  September 2016 

Page:  1 of 1 

 

 First 
Amendment to Master City of San José Consultant Agreement 

(Capital Projects) 

 
Consultant Name:  AECOM Tehcnical Services, Inc. 

(CPMS Contract No. 7467-3) 
(Master Agreement AC No. 25938) 

 Second 

 Third 

This Amendment to the Master Agreement is made and entered into this ______ day of ________________, 
201__.  The City and the Consultant amend the above-referenced agreement as set forth herein. 

1. Capitalized words in this Amendment have the same meaning as in the Master Agreement.   

2. The provisions of this Master Agreement (including any previous amendments) not modified by this 
Amendment remain in full force and effect. 

3. The provisions of this Amendment are effective upon execution of the Amendment by both parties.   

4. 
 Agreement Term:  Section 2 is amended to extend the expiration date from December 31, 2018 to 

December 31, 2020 so that the Consultant can complete work on Watson Park Improvement 
Project and Watson Park Soil Management Plan.   

5. 

 Assignment of Master Agreement:  The City hereby consents to the assignment of the Master 
Agreement from URS Corporation (formerly, URS Corporation Americas) (“URS”) to AECOM 
Technical Services, Inc., a California corporation (“ATS”) under the following conditions: 

a. This assignment is retroactive to October 17, 2014, the day when URS Corporation 
Americas became a wholly owned subsidiary of AECOM by way of an asset purchase agreement; 

b. ATS assumes all obligations and liabilities of URS Corporation Americas under the Master 
Agreement for any services and work product provided to the City before the effective date of the 
assignment; 

c. ATS agrees to be bound by the terms and conditions of the Master Agreement for all work 
performed for the after the effective date of the assignment; 

d. Nothing herein shall constitute a waiver or release by the City of any right, term or 
condition of the Master Agreement; and.   

e. All references in the Master Agreement to “Consultant” shall be deemed to be a 
reference to ATS. 

 

 

   

  
 

 

DRAFT--Contact the Office of the City Clerk at (408) 535-1260 or CityClerk@sanjoseca.gov for final document. 



 

 
Form Name:  Amendment to Master Consultant Agreement (Capital Projects) 
Form/File No.:  1349561/T-32026 
City Attorney Approval Date:  September 2016 

Page:  2 of 1 

 

This Amendment is executed by the authorized representatives of the City and Consultant as follows:  

City of San José 

By _________________________________________ 

Name:  Toni J. Taber   Date 
Title:  City Clerk 

Consultant 

By _________________________________________ 

Name:                                               Date 
Title:   

Approval as to Form (City Attorney): 

 Form Approved by the Office of the City Attorney. 

(The Maximum Total Compensation, as amended, is $100,000 or 
less, and the provisions of the form are not altered.) 

 Approved as to Form: 

 

 ___________________________________________
 [Sr.] Deputy City Attorney   Date 

 

 

By _________________________________________ 

Name:                          Date 
Title:   

 
 
 

 

DRAFT--Contact the Office of the City Clerk at (408) 535-1260 or CityClerk@sanjoseca.gov for final document. 



Master Agreement AC No. [Insert AC No.] 
CPMS Contract No. [Insert CPMS Contract No.] 
Consultant:  [Insert Consultant’s Name] 
 

 
Form Name:  Amendment to Master Consultant Agreement (Capital Projects)  
  Revised Exhibit B:  Schedule of Rates and Charges 
Form/File No.:  1349561/T-32026 
City Attorney Approval Date:  September 2016 

Page:  1 of __ 

 

 

 

DRAFT--Contact the Office of the City Clerk at (408) 535-1260 or CityClerk@sanjoseca.gov for final document. 


